## **Attachment 29. Malmrose Servo Overhaul Records**

## DCA12MA020 Maintenance Factual Report

#### MALMROSE HELI SERVICES, INC. 11781 EUREKA WAY SO<u>UTH JORDAN, UT</u> 84095

## **WORK ORDER** Form # U814 Customer SUNDANCE HELICOPTERS LAS VEGAS, NV. 89119 Work Order No. 2995 Name & Adress Preliminary Inspection **SERVO ACTUATOR** Part Name AC67246 Part No. TSO 1926.3 BX264 Serial No. \_ Work to be Performed Repair Overhaul Method of Inspection Functional Operation prior to disassembly State of Preservation / External Damage / Leakage T.S.O. Tractability of Life Limits Mechanic / Techician Inspector Initials

Page 1

# MALMROSE HELI SERVICES, INC. 11781 EUREKA WAY SOU<u>TH JORDAN. UT 840</u>95

Work Order# \_2995

## WORK ORDER Form # U814

Hidden Damage	Inspection /	In-Progress	Inspection
---------------	--------------	-------------	------------

Part No.	Description  PISTON 22	Qnty Used	New	Reworked
C. Storing Storing	Description	Qnty Used	New	Reworked
	Major Parts Require	<u>ed</u>	nic / Techio	cian
SIN 403				
P/N ACM28707				
Non-Destructive Test EDDY CURRENT TEST SERVO BODY	ting results (List part no., reason for faile	ure and recommended co	rrective actio	n)
STALS REP U	VIT ASSEMBLES FTES-	13 SAFETY	winds	
BOD NOTI GOD	S= OK ~UNIT TESTES, DISAS TON DOS METON - DUNCO CHARBYT TESTES MAT	- PRP114/ compo	C135. 5	n All
NOTE DIGITAL	OUT = 1,40 L	IMING WITHIN	maxait	f.
PRE TEST / PIS				

Page 2

#### MALMROSE HELI SERVICES, INC. 11781 EUREKA WAY **SOUTH JORDAN, UT 84095**

## **WORK ORDER**

Form # U814

#### **Maintenance Release Statement**

FAR 43 Appendix B paragraph (b)(4)

The appliance indentified above was repaired / overhauled and inspected in accordance with current Regulations of the Federal Aviation Administration and is approved for return to service.

Pertinent details of the repair are on file at this repair station under:

Work Order No. 2995 Date: 19 No 12011 Signed:\_\_\_

> Maimrose Heli Services, Inc. 11781 Eureka Way South Jordan, Utah 84095, USA

Initials **OVERHAUL** REPAIR INSPECTED



Repairman Signature

Inspector Initials

FAA	App	ro	ved	<u>Data</u>

(If applicable)

Service Bulletins

A.D. Notes

A.D. NO. -\_\_

A.D. Revision Date - \_\_\_

Method of Compliance - DUNLOP

CMM 65-40-02

Page 3

	Sational Aviation ority/Country: USA		ED RELEASE 8130-3. AIRWORTHINESS		ГЕ	3. Form Tracking	ng Number: 2995
	Name and Address:	ES, INC. 11781 EUREKA W	VAY, SOUTH JORD	AN, UT 84095, USA		5. Work Order/O Number:	Contract Invoice WO# 2995
6. Item:	7. Description:	8. Part Number:	9. Eligibility: *	10. Quantity:	11. Serial Batch Number	ri	12. Status/Work:
1	SERVO ACTUATOR	AC67246	NA	1	S/N BX264		OVERHAUL
□ A	ems identified above were manufac proved design data and are in a co Son-approved design data specifies	ondition for safe operation.		and described in I	Return to Service Oot ss otherwise specified in Block 13, t Block 13 was accomplished in accor us, part 43 and in respect to that w	dance with Title 14.	n Block 12 Code of
15. Anthorized	Signature:	16. Authorized Au	athorization No.: 2	D. Authorized Signatures	A	21. Ap	proved Certificate No.:
17. Name (Ty	ped or Printed):	18. Date (m d y):	2	2. Name (Typed or Printed)  EARL H	MALMROSE	1 (200)	nte (m d y): VEMBER 09, 2011
		1	ser/Installer Responsibilitie				
	tant to understand that the existen						

## POSITIONS SUCCESSIVES ET OPÉRATIONS D'ENTRI N ET D MISE EN ÉTAT MINEURES ET MAJEURES SUCCESSIVE L'OCATION-MINOR AND MAJOH MAINTEN. L'E AND OVERHAUL-OPERATIONS

Jnite ou Sociéte	Date	Positions	Fo	nt:ionnema Operation	ent	Motif du Mouvement (code, symptômes) Travaux Effectues - Pieces Changées
Contractor	Date	Location	Support Support	Partiel Partial	Total Total	Reason for Transfer (code and symptoms) Accomplished Work – Replaced Parts
ASMA	1.80	Labotyd				Veritagation (a)
At MA	02 80	A1350 1265	OH		OH	lose (r)
PHI	8.4-83	34OSR		1791:10	-	Rem. time change
			111110	1.11.10	111111	8-5.83 WO* 833863 Chauled By PHE 5B 67.05 gw
PHI	9-21-83	35935	3084:10	-0-	-0-	inst.
Ц	5.30.87	35935			1864:10	Rem. Alot value Birding
		100	1110.510	0 1/10	100 1770	7-7-87 WO = 7-1418 Repaired By PHE
THE	8-14-81	35935	5118:30	18/01/16	1814110	Triet.
H	1-2-88	4 .0	5453:30			
	14,00	33730	0730.90	7111,00	al-H.DC	
Na soil	\$1.88	153500 1493	1790:31	-0-		1-21-88 WO# 880114 Chauled by PHI
AHC	2-6-91	3500,1493	7770,01	730	75.00	REMOVED FOR INSPECTION, REPAIR UPDATE OF OVERHAUL AS NECESSARY
TAI	4.5.91	11.11	2560.4	1561.4	3768.4	KENIOVER FOR INSPECTION NETALK UPDATE OF OVERHAUL ITS NECESSARY
In VII	13 11	Kyd Lab.			3768,9	
AHC	1- 32 41	2707/1070	7	T.6. O.	2211 0	Cover, Scrows, and all Scals. All modifications in compliance
		3500/1075	3001.4	-0-	3769,9	MUSTALLED AFTER COMPONENT OVERHALLED BY DAI(1961)
Abitibi	17-10-93		4370.8			
Abitibi		350D/1542	3495.0		5132.3	Instabled M277395
	Gjuly 94		4105.5	1973.9	7106.2	
	FEB 2/95		1 0	0.0	7106.2	
BiTiBi			4765.2		7,06.2	
BIZIBI	1		5363.4	598.2	7704,4	Revolved die to feed book on eyelie
ELITRADES				598.2	7704.4	REPAIRED BY HELITRADES INC. UNDER W/O H-4874
			1897.7	$\sim$	7704.4	installed T502 598.2 - Website M385471
96. TIB.		350B2.2480			1.0938	Regoved for overhood but these 11383411
Junas	22 1200	NAME OF THE PARTY	TSD= 2		8800.1	OVERWORED & MODIFIED 401-42 78 7 4400037032
ECL.	6/01/01	TEH CANADA LIM	HEDAMO	463-85	8890.1	REC'D O/H'D UNDER W/O# R15576:004.
_LH.		ASSUBA FPBA		0.0	1.0988	INSTALLED ON FPBA @ 5027.0 AFHRS.
HL	ISAUG263	ASSOBA/FPBA	6555.0	1528.0	10418.1	REMOVED (LEATING)
MHS	9117-103	HYD LAB		DO TSO		CH TAW DUNING MAN 65-40-02 MET WET - 748 19 1 DORS#
Sandwet.	cel mi		7/12.9	18944		The state of the s
12-115		MA CAS &		0.000	io	
		1130				
-		-	,			

Operating Limit

1800/125 -

Life Limit

			and the same of th	PONENT H	STORY	Onth Munn	RECORD -	HOURS	Carial	Form CH	E-24
MIB S	cosin		Model			ACLO	7246		BX	Number 26't	
Retirement 1	6			Overhaul Life	110.0			Inspect			
ALA		Installat	tion Data	1800	HOUR.			R	emoval Dat	а	
	i	Installa		mponent Times		То Ве		Removed		ent Times	
Date Installed dd/mm/yy	Aircraft Type/ Registration	Installed at A/C Hours	Since New Hours	Since Overhaui/ Inspection	Remaining Hours	Removed at Hours	Date Removed dd/mm/yy	at Aircraft Hours	Since New Hours	Time Since Overhaul/ Inspection	Reason For Removal
	AS350B2 C-FPBA	50,27.0	8890.1	0.0 NA	1800	6827.0	15AU63	6555.0	1041801	1528.0	LEAKING.
05	48350BA/2337 N2305H	6988.3	10418-1	0.0	1800	8788.3	10/24/04	8422.5	11852.3	1434.2	ETDER AEFT
124/04	350E1/2143 NZISZA	16017.4	11852.3	1434.2	365.8	14383.2	10/27/24	16027.4	11862.3	1444.2	AND THE AREA TO
0/27/04	2503A/2337 N 2305H	2422.5.	118623	1444.2	355.8	2778.3	01/05	8645.3	12035.1	1447-0	HEFT BY COMMENT IN
71/2005	35062 2337 M230SH	8645.3	12085.1	1667.0	133.0	8778.3	03.30.05	8865.8	12305.6	- 1887.5	CH
14/22/05	3503A/23×0	14932.3	12305.6	•	1300	16782.3	e4-08.06	16087.1 3H19	13460.4	1154.8	TRANSFER
4-08-0le	35082/3296 2315cV	7112.9	13460 4	1154,8	645.2	7758.1	25 Aug 06	7852.5	14,200.0	V-	DUE O/H
Sepole	M35082/1337	10,149.0	14.200.0	6.0	1800	i	10-31-07	4631.4	16,082.4	1882.4	Dre 0/4
1/08/08	35082/1150	4906.8	16082.4	0.0	1800	6706 :	8 9/28/08	6310.2	17, 485.8	1403.4	Leaking at wee
0-6-08	BZ 8845H S/N 2884	10274.6	17,485.8	0.0	1800		12/11/09	12023.4	19 234.6	1748.8	Ree /H
4/22/2010	~37SH SW: 2300	22462.5	19,234.6	0.0	1800	1	2/14/0	23257.0	20024.1	794.5	weephole
	2300			MAINTE	NANCE AND	OVERHA	UL RECORD				
Date	Work Carried Out		& Work Order No.	Time Since		Overhaul	-1-	Remark	<u> </u>		Signature
10.10	OVERHAULE	EUROCOPTE	R R15576;00	4 8890.	10		0.#0472				THE YEAR
SENT 03	OVERHALL	MHS NO	- 798	10418.1	0		JAW Durop		10-02, cast	O ST	4
1/2005	350BA/B2 Convs	. American Eu	urocopter Libes	12085.1		.0 !!!0#	5329960. CRS	VY18575K.	. 3	0	-
1118105	Hype	mHS WE	- 1208	12303.4	0.0	CH.	SALL DEWINDER	nn 4540 C	A, CES	6 14	Language 1000
117106	OVERHALL	MUS W	0-1624	) 14200.	0.0	Oth	SAW During (	mn 65-40	CL CLS"	NON	Car To
400007	Oversaux	/ MUS CO	10-2048 WISS	16052.	0.0	D   OK+	JAN DUNCE	pema 65	70-04, CAS	110	1
1200108	DYGRHAML	MHS WO-	2411	117485		Q 0/H	7 Aw Diwiep	CMM 68.40	rug cas		
5 FC3210		MHS WE	7-2717	19234.6		·0 0/H	TAN DUNGY	2 Com 65 40	02,000	· X	
MANOV 10	REPAIR		2824	20029.1	1799	4.5 Rsn	AIR TAN DUNG	on comm les-	10-02, CRS#	1	

		SUPPORTS	Smorak i rits E <b>10</b> (14) (40)	ames evenen. N WINCE A	ntone den he No Madelm	nen, ar de rek Marina en de	ANCE AND OVERHAUL OPERATIONS FIGHER LUG CARD Nº 17.
408	7235			13/34.	BX25d		
200-19990 201-199790	0.0% 20.0%	, Positions Location	Support Support	Partial	ation . JRS)	, Telai TSO	Motif du recuvement (code, symptômes) - Traveux effectués - Pièces changées  Reseas for transfer (code and symptoms) - Accomplished work - Replaced parts
17 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	144911	8/1/3345	140531		20029.1	794.5	INSTALLED CONTRACTOR APP
ndance	2.22.11	BZ /3345	14654.7	1.6		796.1 Red	hemoved structeable (1) (19)
clarce	2-22-11	82/3403	12146.4		200307	796/ 18A	Installed with TSO: 46
relance	2-22-11		12166.4		200307	1 CM	Corrected entry Instal with TSOH and is reparey List post entry Is
undance	2-23-11	B2/3403			200 30.7	796.	Corrected TSO to 796
MOANCE		182 /3403	d some corne missible ca	944.5			senove de 780.
		3082/3403	1	183.1	2/160./	1966.3	H TAW DONED CMM 6540-02 DEFWS - 2995
mHS	09 NV V201	Hya Lab	/	COTSO .	12/1509	018 4	HIAW DENDE COME OF THE PARTY OF
en important es			process of the				
	,				1		
	;		7				
4 - 49 3 e l m					ļ	! 	
		1					
	i		in the		di January managaran	1	·
	11.		A second second		1		ļ —— : : : : : : : :
		(	ye in the				
			-				
	V , e = ++ += =	1		<del>-</del>	7		<del> </del>
1 112 6	1	f					7
:-	4	<u></u>		1			
-100	1						
		1	\$		+	1	
-0 - 000		alan kan dija	1	7		i	
	4 14 114			1	i	:	
		2 p 2 c 2 m		1	+		
1 2	4,122.22	41 10 10 10	7	1	7		
1 1 1 2 2 2 2 3	.h	1-1					
	7 - w	1	J	1 - 16	مود الأدماد المساورية المراجعة المساورية		

## CONTROLS DEXECUTION DES MODIFICATIONS

uméro N°	Nature de la modification Type of Modification	Unité ou Société d'Exécution Performing Unit. or Contractor	Date d'exécution Tampon de l'éle Performing data inspection etamp
	1.		
		and the second	Name of the
		- 144 O - 1, 34	
	ar Stelet Bro Turk		
- 1			
	- \		
	•		
	-,		

## FICHE MATRICULE LOG CARD

FICHE N°

1 Identifica	ation du M	atériel	Material I	dentif	ication		
Dénominatio <b>Name</b>	n		SERVO	CON	MAN	D.	0
Nomenclatur Nomencla				:	· v. 1.55	, .	
Référence F Part Num			AC57246	:	NATO N	Fabricant Ianuf Code	
Numéro de S Serial Nu			BX264		Amen	ements idments	1,2,3
Marque Trade Ma	rk	Dun	100		Type -Type	-	
Identification du Related Ass	Support ou disembly o:	u Sous-Support Sub Asser	de Rattachement mbly Identificati	en .			
Code Code					Name Name		
2 Marche	ou Comm	ande C	Contractor				
Référence Referenc Organisme l	Emetteur	1/5 \$1		Date Date N° do	Lot	28.4	;78
issuing A	gency	Acrosi	oatiale	Kit A	10		5
Fournisseur Contracte	Du	nlopk	luiation	Adres Add		Coven-	try
3 Garantie	é Gu	arantee			•		
Matériel Material	Date de	livraison Delivery	Dures gerantie de stockage Guarant, Stor Period	.	ate de mise service ervice da	en fonc	e arantie de tionnement uarant. er. Period
New	14.1	2.79					
(Document ré	ception usi	particuliers ne, dérogation ent, conces	Special Inns, précaution à la ssions, precauti	mise en s	service, etc	g into serv	rice)
CKA	erosp.	atiale	Master nent and	Ser	Dice	Recom	mendet
							;
Limite de foncti		18	00 I'RS	Limite d	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH		:

Malmrose Heli Services, Inc. South Jordan, UT 84095 11781 Eureka Way

Signed Date 09 Nov 2011

Work order no. 2995

Pertinant details of the work performed are on file at this repair station under:

and is approved for return to service. of the Federal Aviation Administration accordance with current regulations This component was repaired / overhauled and inspected in

MAINTENANCE RELEASE STATEMENT

Malmrose Heli Services, Inc. South Jordan, UT 84095 11781 Eureka Way

# SERVICEABLE

Owner SUNDANCE HELICOPTERS Name of part Seave AcTURTOR Manufacturer DUN LOP Mfgr. Serial No. 8X264 Part No. ACG 7246 Work Order # 2995

This component was: Overhauled

Repaired

Repaimans Signature TSO O-O

Inspector Signature



## Certification of Test

FAA CERTIFICATION #

#4540

CUSTOMER	DATE
Malmrose Heli Services, Inc	November 2, 2014
CUSTOMER PO#	November 2, 2011
2011-34	Servo Bodies
MCTL JOB #	PART NUMBER
4927	
TEST PROCEDURE	AC66375; ACM28707
Dunlop	N/A
TEST METHOD	SPECIAL HANDLING
Eddy Current Testing	N/A
ACCEPTANCE STANDARD	PRE-PENETRANT ETCH/MCTL-PPEA-1 (IF ETCHED, VISUAL INSPECTION FOR CORROSION, FINGER PRINTS, NON-UNIFORM ETCH)
Dunlop	N/A
PRELIMINARY INSPECTION COMPLETE	
QUANTITY RECEIVED	QUANTITY ACCEPTED
17	17
QUANTITY REJECTED	5583, 7533, 10545, 1513, 8701, 124, 403 3394, 198, 3477, 2391
O O	Manual Control of the
REJECTED SN	N/A
N/A	
EQUIPMENT USED	
Hocking Phasec 2200	
REMARKS	
None	
FINAL INSPECTION THE ITEMS IDENTIFIED HEREIN HAVE BEEN NEPECTED	IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND ARE ACCEPTED PER THE METHOD STATED ABOVE.
SIGNATURE	
	AMP CERTIFICATION REVIEWED BY
III November 2, 2011	DATE November 2, 2011
CTL-FAA Rev. 6	November 2, 2011

	REPAIRABLE
Desc:	Main Rotor Servo
P/N:	AC67246
S/N:	8×264
Remo	ved From: N7511+
TSN:	21160,9 TSO: 1926.3
Rema	irks: Removed Lue timeout for
	haul.
Mech	anic: MA PA
Date:	10/02/201
	omponent Serial Number Verification:
Mech	nanic:
	Sundañoe Helicopters 5596 Haven St. Las Vegas, NV 89119 702-736-0606

	REPAIRABLE
Desc	Punlon Fore/Aft Servo
P/N:	AC 67246
S/N:	BX 264
Remo	oved From: N7511t
TSN:	2/160.9 TSO: 1926.3
Rema	arks: Servo has run out of time
and	needs overhauled.
Mech	nanic: /// f.l. Ail
Date	: 10/01/204 0 0 1/11
	omponent Serial Number Verification:
Mech	nanic:
	Sundance Helicopters 5596 Haven St. Las Vegas, NV 89119 702-736-0606 FORM SDM 003R

Desc:	Servo Command
P/N:	AC 67246
S/N:	BX 264
Remov	ved From: N 345 SH
TSN:	TSO: +Bel 796,1
-	noved serviceable to installed on N751H
Mecha	a· 22 - 10
<u>Co</u> Mecha	mponent Serial Number Verification:
	Surdance Helicopters

## Receiving Inspection Form#U813

Serial No	SUNDANCE	
Part No	Customer / Vendor	
Serial No	Fill in ag	oplicable information
Purchase Order No. 2900   MSDS	Part No AC67246	
Quantity Ordered	Serial No <u>8 x 2 6 4</u>	
Quantity Received    Other		History Record (Hard Cards)
Details / Results of Inspection  Component / Material(s) found to be in acceptable visual condition and concur with information found on packing list. Dimension / Specifications are within acceptable limits.  Component / Material(s) found to be in unacceptable visual condition or do not concur with packing list. State of preservation shipping damamge etc.		Work Request
Component / Material(s) found to be in acceptable visual condition and concur with information found on packing list. Dimension / Specifications are within acceptable limits.  Component / Material(s) found to be in unacceptable visual condition or do not concur with packing list. State of preservation shipping damamge etc.		
	Details / F	Results of Inspection
	Component / Material(s) found concur with information found are within acceptable limits.  Component / Material(s) found not concur with packing list. S	d to be in acceptable visual condition and on packing list. Dimension / Specifications d to be in unacceptable visual condition or do state of preservation shipping damange etc.
	Component / Material(s) found concur with information found are within acceptable limits.  Component / Material(s) found not concur with packing list. S	d to be in acceptable visual condition and on packing list. Dimension / Specifications d to be in unacceptable visual condition or do state of preservation shipping damange etc.
	Component / Material(s) found concur with information found are within acceptable limits.  Component / Material(s) found not concur with packing list. S	d to be in acceptable visual condition and on packing list. Dimension / Specifications d to be in unacceptable visual condition or do state of preservation shipping damange etc.
Sw Signature / Initials	Component / Material(s) found concur with information found are within acceptable limits.  Component / Material(s) found not concur with packing list. S	d to be in acceptable visual condition and on packing list. Dimension / Specifications  d to be in unacceptable visual condition or do state of preservation shipping damamge etc.  Explain below)

SUN DANCE

Malmrose Helf Sérvices,Inc. 11781 Eureka Way South Jordan, UT 84095

## REPAIRS / TESTING

Owner	MHS
Work Order #	2995
Name of partSE	
Part No. AC	CM28707
Mfgr. Serial No.	403
Manufacturer	DUNLOP
Work Performed:	Repair
	Testing 🔛
Remarks: EDD	Y CURRENT
Inspector Signature	BW

## Non-Destructive Testing Parts List Form U828 WORK ORDER NO. 2995

Specified Part Name	Part No.	Part Acceptable	Part Rejected
SERVO BODY	ACM28707	٤	
			-
			1 110
			-
			<del> </del>
50 2447 0 2 2			

Torque Specifications

Part Name	Part No.	Manufacture's Specified Torque	Torque Setting
SCREW (8)	EDS1000-1206	40"lbs	40.961
SCREW (3)	EDS1000-1205	40"lbs	40 "h
SCREW (2)	EDS1000-1204	40"lbs	40"/k
NUT (2)	DAS2480-1006	20"lbs	20"/61
SCRÈW (2)	EDS1000-1212	40"lbs	40"/65
SCREW (3)	EDS1000-1208	40"lbs	40 6/65

# Inspection, Test and / or Calibration Form # U817 Work Order # 2995

1.0 Visual Inspection / D	Part No. AC67246 Serial No. SX264 Description (Note any visual damage)	
PRE TEST / PISTON RO	D SPEED ~ IN = 1, 43 77m	ext
	OUT = 1,40 010	
NOTE BYPASS = 0	R	
		A
0 Manufacture's Specifi	ied Dimensions / Measured Results	
Specified Part	Specified Dimension	Management Descrit
specifica i ait		vicasured Resilli
	Special Simonsion	Measured Result
	Special Commission	Weasured Result
	Special Commission	Measured Result
		Measured Result
Name & Part No.)		Measured Result
		Measured Resul
		Measured Result

## PROGRESSIVE INSPECTION Form U815

W.O.# 2995

Scope: This form is a guide to ensure proper continuity during maintenance procedures.

	Overhaul	Repair	
Disassembly:		Technician	Inspector
Safety wire removed		BN	3
Bolts, Nuts			/
and Screws removed		Bu	3
All Parts Cleaned		Bu	2
N.D.T.		- &_	2
Visual Inspection		8	8
Dimensional Inspection		a	3
Parts Ordered		2	9
Assembly:		0	
Partial (awaiting parts)		4	E
All items requiring torque sp	pecifications		
torqued to proper settings		٤	4
Complete (awaiting test/insp	ection)	2	8
Safety wire installed		9	5
And the state of t			

COMPONENT STATUS REPORT
Form # U824
WORK ORDER NO. 2995 Inspector (Initials) Repaiman / Work Status Date ( Last step / paragraph performed in the Maintenance Manual)
RECEIVED Mechanic BW SHIPPES

	National Aviation hority/Country: USA	TE G	3. Form Tracking Number: 2824A			
	n Name and Address: ALMROSE HELI SERVIC	ES, INC. 11781 EUREKA WA	AY, SOUTH JORDAN	I, UT 84095 USA		5. Work Order/Contract/Invoice Number: WO 2824
6. Item:	7. Description:	8. Part Number: 9. Eligibility		eart Number: 9. Eligibility: * 10. Quantity: 11. Serial/Bat		: 12. Status/Work:
1	HYDRAULIC SERVO ACTUATOR	AC67246	NA 1 S/N BX2			REPAIR
COM COM	IPONENT REPAIREI	lition for safe operation.	TH DUNLOP CM LEVER SCREW	INSPECTION SPECTION  19. 14 CFR 43.9 Certifies that unles and described in B		iance with Title 14, Code of
	Non-approved design data specified if	1 Block 13.		return to service.	as, part 45 and in respect to that wo	rk, the items are approved for
15. Authorize	d Signature:	16. Authorized/Authori	rization No.: 20.	Authorized Signature:		21. Approved/Certificate No.:
17. Name (Typed or Printed):  18. Date (m/d/y):		22.	22. Name (Typed or Frinted)  EARL H MALMROSE  23. Date (m/d/y):  JANUARY 12			
		User	/Installer Responsibilities			
Where th Block 1, Block 1.	e user/installer performs work in acco it is essential that the user/installer ens	of this document alone does not automaticall rdance with the national regulations of an al ures that his/her airworthiness authority acc installation certification. In all cases, aircra the aircraft may be flown	rworthiness authority different epts parts/components/assembl	than the airworthiness autholes from the airworthiness au	rity of the country specified in thority of the country specified in	

	National Aviation hority/Country: USA	2. AUTHORIZED FAA Form 8130-		CERTIFICA ESS APPROVAL TA		3. Form Tracking Number: 2824	
	n Name and Address: LMROSE HELI SERVIC	ES, INC. 11781 EUREKA WA	AY, SOUTH JORDA	AN, UT 84095 USA		5. Work Num	Order/Contract/Invoice ther: WO 2824
6. Item:	7. Description:	8, Part Number:	9. Eligibility: *	10. Quantity:	11. Serial/Batch Num	iber:	12. Status/Work:
1	HYDRAULIC SERVO ACTUATOR	AC67246 NA 1 S/N BX26			4	REPAIR	
	ltems identified above were manufactu .pproved design data and are in a cond .Non-approved design data specified in	ition for safe operation.		Certifies that unle and described in l Federal Regulation	Return to Service  ss otherwise specified in Block Block 13 was accomplished in a ns, part 43 and in respect to th	13, the work id	Title 14, Code of
15. Anthorize	d Signature:	16. Authorized/Authori	zation No.: 20,	return to service. Authorized Signature:	>		21. Approved/Certificate No.:
17. Name (T	yped or Printed):	18. Date (m/d/y):	` 12.	Name (Typed or Printed) EARL H MALN	IROSE		23. Date (m/d/y): NOVEMBER 04, 2010
		User/l	Installer Responsibilities				
Where th Block 1, i Block 1.	e user/installer performs work in acco	of this document alone does not automaticall rdance with the national regulations of an al ures that his/her airworthiness authority acc installation certification. In all cases, aircra the aircraft may be flown	rworthiness authority differ cepts parts/components/asset	ent than the airworthiness au mblies from the airworthiness	fhority of the country specified authority of the country speci		7

FAA Form 8130-3 (6-01)

\*Installer must cross-check eligibility with applicable technical data

NSN: 0052-00-012-9005

## MALMROSE HELI SERVICES, INC. 11781 EUREKA WAY SOUTH JORDAN, UT 84095

Customer	<u>Date</u>
SUNDANCE HELICOPTERS	9/22/10
5596 HAVEN ST. LAS VEGAS, NV. 89119	Warte Order No.
75 76 653, 20. 01111	Work Order No. 2824
Name & Adress	
Preliminary Inspecti	<u>on</u>
Part Name SERVO ACTUATOR	TSN 20029./
Part No. AC67246	TSO 794.5
2	TSO = 799.5
Serial No. BX264	
Work to be Perform	ned
Repair Overhaul Oth	ner
Method of Inspection	on
Functional Operation prior to disassemb	
State of Preservation / External Damag	e / Leakage
₹7.s.o.	- /
☐ Tractability of Life Limits	
	Bu
	Mechanic / Techician

#### MALMROSE HELI SERVICES, INC. 11781 EUREKA WAY SOUTH JORDAN. UT 84095

Work Order# <u>2824</u>
Date <u>9/22/10</u>

WORK ORDER
Form # U814

Hidden Damage Inspection / In-Progress Inspection

OUT = 1.35 OF 15% MAK ACCOUNTS LIMITED  NOTE: BYPASS = OK, UNIT TESTING  RAD SCORED / DIRTY: SCORING REMONDO, PISCE REPLACED, VISTANIAND  RAD SCORED / DIRTY: SCORING REMONDO, PISCE REPLACED, VINY ASSEMBLY  TESTED SPECIAL WILLED. RETURNED AS TIME CONTINUED ROPAIR  COMPLICIT IS GO 149 - BATCH NO DS8757 WIS US, HINGS PIN SCORIN WESETTE  Non-Destructive Testing results (List part no., reason for failure and recommended corrective action)  EDDY CURRENT TESTING  SERVO BODY  P/N ACM28707  S/N	PRE TEST	/PISTON ROD SPEED -IN = 1.31 -TIMES WITHIN ACCOMAGE HAM
NOTE: BYPASS = DK, UNIT TESTED, DUSASSEMBLAS, CLOANS, VISIALLY INSPECTED, UNIT LEAKING From EXTENSION PIECE WEEPHOLE, PISTON AND SCORED DIRTY. SCORING REMOND PIECE REPLACED, UNIT ASSEMBLE PISTON AND BOARING ENDS EXTENSION PIECE REPLACED, UNIT ASSEMBLE TESTED. PIFTLY WIRED. RETURNED AS TIME CONTINUED ROPAIR DISTON WISED. RETURNED AS TIME CONTINUED ROPAIR DISTON WISED. RETURNED AS TIME CONTINUED ROPAIR WISED WISED WISED. WISED SCORES IN CORRECT ORIGITATION  IN SB 67 00 49 - BATCH NO DS8757 AND USD, HINGS PIN SCRILL MERETIN  EDDY CURRENT TESTING  SERVO BODY  PIN ACM28707		001- 1-35 OF 15% max att
PISTON AND BOARMS ENDS EXTENSION PIECE REPLACED. UNIT ASSEMBLE TESTED SPECTY WIRED. RETURNED AS TIME CONTINUED ROPAIR  AND SCORED DIRTY. SCORING REMOVED ALSTON PIECE REPLACED. UNIT ASSEMBLE TESTED SPECTY WIRED. RETURNED AS TIME CONTINUED ROPAIR  AMPLIED WISD LETOD. 45 - INPUT LEVEN SCORING IN CONTINUED ROPAIR  AND SECURITION OF BATCH NO DSR757 WITH USD, HINGS PIN SCORIN INSPECTION  EDDY CURRENT TESTING  SERVO BODY  PIN ACM28707	NOTE: BY	PASS = OK, UNIT TERES, DIEASSEMBLES, CLOANES, VIENALLA
DISTON AND BOARMIC ENDS EXTENSION PIECE REPLACED. UNIX ASSEMBLE TESTED. SEFFLY WIRED. RETURNED AS TIME CONTINUED ROPAIR  MININD WISD LITOD. 45 - Jungst LEVEN SCREENS IN CORRECT OR SCREEN MEDITATION  11 SB 67 00 49 - BATCH NO DSR757 WITH USD, HINGE PIN SCREEN MEDITATION  EDDY CURRENT TESTING  SERVO BODY  P/N ACM28707	INSPECTED, UN	AT LEAKING from EXTENSION DIECE WEEDHOLE DISTOLL
PISTON AND BOARMIC ENDS EXTENSION PIECE REPLACED. UNIT ASSEMBLE TESTED. PRETTY WIRED. RETHRAND AS TIME CONTINUED ROPAIR  MININD WISD LITODIUS INVESTIGATION SCREENS IN CORRECT ORIGITATION  11 SB 67 00 49 - BATCH NO D58757 INT USD, HINGE PIN SCREEN MEDICAL  Non-Destructive Testing results (List part no., reason for failure and recommended corrective action)  EDDY CURRENT TESTING  SERVO BODY  P/N ACM28707	200 SCORED/	DIRTH SCORING REMOVED ALSTON PALLSHED, ALL SERIES IN
Non-Destructive Testing  EDDY CURRENT TESTING  SERVO BODY  P/N ACM28707  A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	PISTON AND B	BARING ENDS EXTENSION DIECE REPLACED. UNIT ASSEMBLE
Non-Destructive Testing results (List part no., reason for failure and recommended corrective action)  EDDY CURRENT TESTING  SERVO BODY  P/N ACM28707	LIESTO SAFE	TY WIRED. RETURNED AS TIME CONTINUED RODAIR
Non-Destructive Testing results (List part no., reason for failure and recommended corrective action)  EDDY CURRENT TESTING  SERVO BODY  P/N ACM28707	AMPLIED W/SB	67.00.45-INDUT LEVER SCREWS IN CORRECT DRIGHTATION
Non-Destructive Testing results (List part no., reason for failure and recommended corrective action)  EDDY CURRENT TESTING  SERVO BODY  P/N ACM28707	11 11 58	(2) 00'49 - BATCH NO D58757 WAT USB. HANGE MICH SCOTEL WICKETTE
EDDY CURRENT TESTING  SERVO BODY  P/N ACM28707		Market II
SERVO BODY P/N ACM28707		
P/N ACM28707	Non-Destructive	e Testing results (List part no., reason for failure and recommended corrective action)
MAC	Non-Destructive	e Testing results (List part no., reason for failure and recommended corrective action)
S/N VVV	Non-Destructive EDDY CURRENT SERVO BODY	e Testing results (List part no., reason for failure and recommended corrective action)
	Non-Destructive EDDY CURRENT SERVO BODY P/N ACM28707	e Testing results (List part no., reason for failure and recommended corrective action)
	Non-Destructive EDDY CURRENT SERVO BODY P/N ACM28707	e Testing results (List part no., reason for failure and recommended corrective action)
	Non-Destructive EDDY CURRENT SERVO BODY P/N ACM28707	e Testing results (List part no., reason for failure and recommended corrective action)
	Non-Destructive EDDY CURRENT SERVO BODY P/N ACM28707	e Testing results (List part no., reason for failure and recommended corrective action)
	Non-Destructive EDDY CURRENT SERVO BODY P/N ACM28707	e Testing results (List part no., reason for failure and recommended corrective action)
	Non-Destructive EDDY CURRENT SERVO BODY P/N ACM28707	e Testing results (List part no., reason for failure and recommended corrective action)

Mech<del>ánic / Techician</del>

Major Parts Required

Part No.	Description	Qnty Used	New	Reworked
-				
	1			
	A A			
	- V			
			a	
Mechanic / Tech		Inspe	ctor Initial	s
	Page 2			

Work Order#

2824

#### MALMROSE HELI SERVICES, INC. 11781 EUREKA WAY SOUTH JORDAN, UT 84095

Date 9/22/10

## **WORK ORDER**

Form # U814

#### Maintenance Release Statement

FAR 43 Appendix B paragraph (b)(4)

The appliance indentified above was repaired / overhauled and inspected in accordance with current Regulations of the Federal Aviation Administration and is approved for return to service.

Pertinent details of the repair are on file at this repair station under:

Work Order No. 2824

Date: 04 Nov 2010
Signed:

Malmrose Heli Services, Inc.

11781 Eureka Way

South Jordan, Utah 84095, USA

Initials

OVERHAUL

REPAIR

REPAIR

INSPECTED

Repair

DATE: 11/4/2010



Repairman Signature

9

Inspector Initials

#### FAA Approved Data

(If applicable)

Service Bulletins 67.00.45 67.00.49

A.D. Notes

A.D. NO. -

A.D. Revision Date -

Method of Compliance - DUNLOP

CMM 65-40-02